:(https://angrau.ac.in).   

The completed application, along with photocopies of educational documents, a notarized 

affidavit of undertaking by both the parent and candidate, a physical fitness certificate from 

a government hospital, and a demand draft for Rs. 1,500 (Rupees One Thousand Five 

Hundred only) drawn in favor of the Comptroller, ANGRAU, Lam, Guntur, must be submitted 

either by post or in person during office hours (Monday to Friday, 10:30 AM to 5:30 PM) to 

the following address: 

The Registrar, 

Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural University, Administrative Office,